APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD
FOR SHERMAN COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

PLACE:

TIME:

AGENDA
1
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Board Room,

Sherman County Appraisal District
402 N. Third

Stratford, Texas

Friday, May 10, 2024
10:00 a.m.

. Call to Order

Acknowledge 2024 Chairman, Secretary and new members appointed by District
Judge Allen

Oath of Office and Statement of Officer of New Members

Consideration and Approval of Minutes from July 10, 2023

Public Hearing to Consider and Adoption of ARB Rules and Procedures
Consideration and Approval of 25.25(b) Changes from 2™ ,3 and 4™ Quarter of
2023 and 1% Quarter of 2024

7. Presentation and approval of the 2024 Appraisal Records to ARB

9.

Meeting Open to Hear from any Interested Citizens on Matters Pertaining to
Sherman CAD
Time and Date of Next Meeting - July 3, 2024 @ 9:00 a.m.

10. Adjourn

This notice is given pursuant to the Texas open meetings act, Texas Government Code chapter 551.

0

Courtney Copley, Chiet’Appraiser
On behalf of the Appraisal Review Board

FILED
LAURA ROGERS

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK
DATE:‘JmB_LLTIMEMm

SHERMAN COUNTY TEXAS

BY _1(



